Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) 10/22/2012

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

103650724

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached de 100000724
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Marine Holdings, LLC . Individual(s) Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Fountain Powerboats, Inc. Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1653 Whichards Beach Road
Corporation- State: Other Delaware limited liability company	City: Washington State: North Carolina
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 27889
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): September Execution Date(s) as of the part 1, 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Association Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Assignment of Trademark	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Craig Tompkins, Secretary	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$190
Street Address: 1653 Whichards Beach Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Received OCI 2 2 2017
City: washington	1 b. rayment mondation
State: North Carolina Zip: 27889	10/22/2012 AMULLINS 000000000000000000000000000000000000
Phone Number: <u>561-886-3128</u>	Deposit Account Number AB BB DB
Fax Number: 561-206-6567	Authorized User Name158.98 0P
Email Address: craigtompkins@me.com	Seρ-1. as of 2006 1, 2011
9. Signature: Signature	as of Apple 1, 2011 Date
William Gates, Chariman , 4 Ma	Total number of pages including cover 2
William Gates, Chariman	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, American Marine Holdings, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company with its principal offices at 7710 21st Street, Sarasota, Florida 34243 (the "Assignor"), owns the exclusive right to all of the trademarks referenced below (the "Trademarks")

Whereas, Fountain Powerboats, Inc. a North Carolina corporation with its principal offices at 1653 Whichards Beach Road, Washington, North Carolina 27889 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, for its sole and exclusive use and ownership, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to file Form PTO-1594 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and requests that the Commissioner of Patent and Trademark Office to file and record such Form PTO-1594.

Executed as of this 1st day of Internation, 2011.

American Marine Holdings, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company

By:

William Gates, Chairman MANNES

П	Total of	*	forms are submitted

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application Serial <u>Number</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Fountain	US	77139291	3,429,633	5/20/2008
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Lightning Bolt with Fountain Name (Logo	US	77139268	3,429,631	5/20/2008
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Design) Lightning Bolt (Logo Design)	US	77139240	3,429,630	5/20/2008
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Reggie Fountain Signature (Logo	US	77139164	3,429,629	5/20/2008
	Design)	•	•	,	
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Fountain	US	76548238	3,257,393	7/03/2007
American Marine	Lightning Bolt (Logo	US	74007625	1,606,329	7/17/1990
Holdings, LLC \(\text{American Marine} \)	Design) Fountain	U S	74006862	1,604,523	7/03/1990
Holdings, LLC	•				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, American Marine Holdings, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company with its principal offices at 7710 21st Street, Sarasota, Florida 34243 (the "Assignor"), owns the exclusive right to all of the trademarks referenced below (the "Trademarks")

Whereas, Fountain Powerboats, Inc. a North Carolina corporation with its principal offices at 1653 Whichards Beach Road, Washington, North Carolina 27889 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, for its sole and exclusive use and ownership, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to file Form PTO-1594 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and requests that the Commissioner of Patent and Trademark Office to file and record such Form PTO-1594.

Executed as of this 1st day of January, 2011.

American Marine Holdings, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company

By:

William Gates, Chairman MANASS

П	Total of	forms are submitted.

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application Serial <u>Number</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Fountain	US	77139291	3,429,633	5/20/2008
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Lightning Bolt with Fountain Name (Logo Design)	US	77139268	3,429,631	5/20/2008
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Lightning Bolt (Logo Design)	US	77139240	3,429,630	5/20/2008
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Reggie Fountain Signature (Logo Design)	US	77139164	3,429,629	5/20/2008
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Fountain	US	76548238	3,257,393	7/03/2007
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Lightning Bolt (Logo Design)	US	74007625	1,606,329	7/17/1990
American Marine Holdings, LLC	Fountain	U S	74006862	1,604,523	7/03/1990

TRADEMARK REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 10/22/2012